either party terminates this contract, the Contractor shall provide to DHHS all work in progress, 
work completed, and materials provided to it by DHHS in connection with th is contract 
immediately. 

II. CONSIDERATION 

A TOTAL PAYMENT. DHHS shall pay the Contractor a total amount not to ex.ceed the fixed 
price of $40,318 (forty thousand three hundred and eighteen dollars) for the services specified 
herein. 

8 . PAYMENT STRUCTURE. Payment shalt be structured as follows: Invoices must be received 
before payment processes will be Initiated. The following schedule will be used for submitting 
invoices by the Contractor: